

City of Annapolis Office of the City Clerk 160 Duke of Gloucester Street Annapolis, MD 21401-2535

RCEldridge@annapolis.gov · 410-263-7942 · Fax 410-280-1853 · TDD 410-263-7943 · www.annapolis.gov

May 9, 2018

To: Ashley Leonard

Assistant City Attorney

From: Regina C. Watkins- Eldridge, MMC

City Clerk

RE: Towing – Permit Bond For: Top Notch Towing and Transport, LLC (1st time Applicant)

Pursuant to City Code Sec: 7.52.070 - Bond.

Every person who is issued a towing license under the provisions of this chapter shall file with the City Clerk a bond in the amount of **twenty-five thousand dollars** to save harmless the owner of any automobile for any property damage occurring to the automobile during the time it is in the possession of the towing company.

Establishment Information

Top Notch Towing and Transport, LLC

Business Address:

2045 Herndon Drive, Annapolis, Maryland 21401

Storage Location:

2045 Herndon Drive, Annapolis, Maryland 21401

Please *return* your recommendations by *Friday*, *May 18*, *2018* and the attached form to the City Clerk's Office. The City Council will consider this matter at their *Monday*, *June 18*, *2018* City Council Meeting.

If you like the application can be approved by responding to this email or you can PRINT and SIGN the attached application.

Thanking you in advance for your assistance with this matter.

Assistant City Attorney Leonard

Date Approved

Bond Document Attached:

The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Bond Amount: (\$25,000.		OP NOTCH TOWING AND TRANSF			
KNOW ALL PERSONS B	O)Twenty-five Thousand I THESE PRESENTS: that The Ohi	O Casualty Insurance Company, a corpora	stan d.t	1	
collectively called the "Col	ipany"), pursuant to and by authority	herein set forth, does hereby name, consti	tute and appoint, Timothy A.	iaws of the State of New Hamp. Mikolajewski	shire (here
all in the city of KEENE	, state of NH	each individually if there be	more than one named, its true	and lawful attorney-in-fact to ma	ke, execu
these presents and shall	e as binding upon the Companies	and as its act and deed, any and all under as if they have been duly signed by the pi	lakings, bonds, recognizances	and other surety obligations, in p	oursuance
persons,	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	and provided the provided by t	concorn and executed by the si	coretary or the company at their	own pro
TIN WITNESS WHEREOF.	this Power of Attorney has been suf	oscribed by an authorized officer or official	of the Demonstruct House	and and the	
thereto this 26th day	of September 2016		or the Company and the corp	orate seal of the Company has I	been affix
		TY Week	The Ohio Casualty In:	surance Company	
		SOUTON ON AND THE	1		
		(a(1919) m	11.M	P	
		The wanter of the second	afaved file	rrey	
		* IN	By: David M. Carey, Assista	nt Sacratany	
PTATE OF DELINOVALIAN		- -	barra in Carcy, realista	in Secretary	
STATE OF PENNSYLVAN COUNTY OF MONTGOME	A RY ss				
1		*			
On this 26th day of Casualty Insurance Compa	September , 2016 , b	efore me personally appeared David M. C	arey, who acknowledged hims	elf to be the Assistant Secretary of	of The Ol
corporations by himself as	uly authorized officer,	horized so to do, execute the foregoing in	nstrument for the purposes th	erein contained by signing on be	ehalf of t
IN HUTNINGS WATER					
in wiiness whereof, i	have hereunto subscribed my name	and affixed my notarial seal at King of Prus	sia, Pennsylvania, on the day a	and year first above written.	
	AS A PAS TEL	COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA	4		
	(1/2 Com 1/2 / 2)	Notarial Seal Teresa Pastella, Notary Public	Tour day	1:11	
	((() () () ()	Upper Merion Twp., Monigomery County My Commission Expires Merch 28, 2017	By: Period Tust		
	ASSAULT TO THE PARTY OF THE PAR	Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notarias	Teresa Pastella, Notary F	Public	
This Power of Afforney is a	ade and everyted pursuant to and h	as multiparity of the fallencia.			
force and effect reading as	ollows:	y authority of the following By-law and Aut	horizations of The Ohio Casua	lty insurance Company, which is	now in f
ADTINI E BY DECIDENCE	0	_			
		officer or other official of the Corporation a			
execule, seal, acknowledge	and deliver as surely any and all ur	r to hind the Corporation by their attention	n-tact, as may be necessary t her surety obligations. Such at	o act in behalf of the Corporation	n to mak
forth in their respective pov	ers of attorney, shall have full powe	r to blind the Corporation by their signature	e and executed, such instrume	ents shall be as binding as if slor	iations s ned by th
	the Secretary. Any power or authors President or by the officer or officer		y-in-fact under the provisions o	f this article may be revoked at a	ny time t
		•			
definicate of Designation attorneys-in-fact as may be	 The President of the Company, necessary to act on behalf of the Company 	acting pursuant to the Bylaws of the Cor	npany, authorizes David M. C	arey, Assistant Secretary to app	point suc
and other surety obligations.	COORDERA TO STOL OU DELIGII DI EUS CE	impany to make, execute, seal, acknowled	lge and deliver as surety any a	and all undertakings, bonds, reco	gnizance
Authorization D					
Authorization - by unanimi the Company, wherever an	us consent of the Company's Board	of Directors, the Company consents that fa	csimile or mechanically reprod	uced signature of any assistant se	ecretary (
Company with the same force	and effect as though manually affix	or bilectors, the Company consents that ta power of altomey issued by the Compared.	ny in connection with surety b	onds, shall be valid and binding	upon th
				•	
I, Gregory W. Davenport, the	undersigned, Assistant Secretary, of	The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company do	hereby certify that the original	power of attorney of which the fo	regoing is
a roat and bird botteet copy (the Fower of Attorney executed by	said Company, Is in full force and effect and	l has not been revoked.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	r-gang n
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF,	I have hereunto set my hand and affi	xed the seals of said Company this	IST day of j	TIT \$7	
		TEL TINSON	way or	ULY 2018	—.
		SUR COMPORAL SE			
		(2 1919)	sy: Remoletules		
		(Fille	Renee C. Llewellyn, Assist	ant Capratar	
		N. AMY JO	- who we remained the Waster	ani occieraty	



LICENSE OR PER	MIT BOND	Bond 32S564064
KNOW ALL BY THESE F	PRESENTS, That we, TOP NOTCH	TOWING AND TRANSPORT LLC
		as Principal, of
833 Clifton Avenue	(Sfreet and Nur	mhar)
Arnold	, MARYLAND	and the The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company
(City)	(State) , a New Hampshire	corporation, as Surety, are held and firmly
bound unto CITY OF AN		oorpotation, as belong, as a note and and
		, as Obligee, in the sum of
Twenty-five Thousand D	ollars And Zero Cents	
our heirs, executors, admin		or which sum, well and truly to be paid, we bind ourselves, atly and severally, firmly by these presents.
Sealed with our seals, and o	lated this 1st day of July	, 2018 .
	HIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH, That to do business as Police Towing	t WHEREAS, the Principal has been or is about to be
	P	by the Obligee.
Certificate executed bord OR Until canceled as here 2. This bond may be cancel	of June , 2019 by the Surety cin provided. ed by the Surety by the sending of ne	9, or until the date of expiration of any Continuation otice in writing to the Obligee, stating when, not less than subsequent acts or omissions of the Principal.
		TOP NOTCH TOWING AND TRANSPORT LLC By Arthur Principal
	STATY INSURANTED TO STATE OF THE STATE OF TH	The Ohio Casualty Insurance Company By Timothy A. Mikolajewski, Assistant Secretary